The pro forma adjustments are based on estimates, available information and
certain assumptions and may be revised, as additional information becomes
available. The pro forma financial information does not necessarily represent
what the Company's financial position or results of operations would actually
have been if such transactions in fact had occurred on those dates or the
results of operations for any future period. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with
Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations and the other financial statements and notes thereto filed with the
Commission.

13

REALTY INFORMATION GROUP, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

REALTY   PRO FORMA
INFORMATION   LEASETREND,   JAMISON   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
GROUP, INC.   INC.   RESEARCH, INC.   (SEE NOTE 3)   COMBINED
-----------   -----------   --------------   ------------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....  $13,900,165   $3,444,969   $4,577,927   --   $21,923,061
Cost of revenues.....   4,561,619   1,310,994   1,658,072   $   680,000(a)   8,210,685

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
Gross margin.....   9,338,546   2,133,975   2,919,855   (680,000)   13,712,376

Operating expenses.....   12,864,612   2,432,767   3,077,494   2,090,000(a)   20,464,873
-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Income (loss) from operations.....   (3,526,066)   (298,792)   (157,639)   (2,770,000)   (6,752,497)
Other income (expense).....   340,653   (433,689)   (9,263)   198,622(b)   96,323
Benefit from income taxes.....   --   --   47,700   (47,700)(c)   --

-----------   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss.....  $(3,185,413)  $ (732,481)   $ (119,202)   $(2,619,078)   $(6,656,174)

===========   ==========   ==========   ===========   ===========
Net loss per share -- basic and

diluted.....  $   (0.44)   $   (0.76)
===========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding....   7,213,037   8,771,072
===========   ===========

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes.

14

REALTY INFORMATION GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

REALTY   JAMISON   PRO FORMA
INFORMATION   LEASETREND,   RESEARCH,   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
GROUP, INC.   INC.   INC.   (SEE NOTE 3)   COMBINED
-----------   -----------   --------------   ------------   -----------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents....  $19,666,887   $   18,266   $ 50,548   $(10,071,409)(d) $ 9,664,292
Accounts receivable, net.....   1,245,579   12,316   32,426   --   1,290,321
Prepaid expenses and other

current assets.....   325,629   6,786   173,900   (173,800)(d)   332,515
-----------   -----------   --------   ------------   -----------

Total current
assets.....   21,238,095   37,368   256,874   (10,245,209)   11,287,128

Property and equipment,
net.....   2,156,928   142,967   201,617   --   2,501,512

Capitalized product
development costs, net.....   1,856,873   157,867   59,484   2,582,649(d)   4,656,873

Other assets, net.....   2,097,656   117,615   --   17,582,385(d)   19,797,656
Deposits.....   192,060   2,805   474   --   195,339

-----------   -----------   --------   ------------   -----------
Total assets.....  $27,541,612   $   458,622   $518,449   $  9,919,825   $38,438,508

===========   ===========   ========   ============   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued

expenses.....  $ 2,691,143   $   291,958   $130,319   --   $ 3,113,420
Deferred revenue.....   1,647,165   560,463   404,741   --   2,612,369
Accrued fees and

interest-related parties...   --   1,229,861   --   $ (1,229,861)(d)   --
Line of credit.....   --   --   114,912   (114,912)(d)   --
Subordinated debt to

partner.....   --   --   --   --
Advances from stockholders...   --   1,428,521   --   (1,428,521)(d)   --
Current portion of long-term

debt.....   --   66,401   26,114   (92,515)(d)   --
-----------   -----------   --------   ------------   -----------

Total current
liabilities.....   4,338,308   3,577,204   676,086   (2,865,809)   5,725,789

Long-term debt, net of
current portion.....   --   --   10,603   (10,603)(d)   --

3,286,822(d)
Stockholders' equity.....   23,203,304   (3,118,582)   (168,240)   9,509,415(d)   32,712,719

-----------   -----------   --------   ------------   -----------
Total liabilities

and stockholders'
equity.....  $27,541,612   $   458,622   $518,449   $  9,919,825   $38,438,508

===========   ===========   ========   ============   ===========
</TABLE>

See accompanying notes.

15

REALTY INFORMATION GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. GENERAL

The historical financial statements included in the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations were derived
from the separate financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries LTI
and JRI as of December 31, 1998 and for the year then ended. The related audited
historical financial statements are included elsewhere herein and should be read